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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 6500 4820 4915 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 840 720 1000 891 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 620 580 580 580 340 -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 140 - - - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 3240 2960 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 9190 9010 18200 4299 13646 255 1533 1336 248 2509 25 87
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 1862 691 2553 612 1923 18 463 285 79 538 0 131
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 1310 1248 2558 760 1788 10 573 242 16 611 2 186
Program(s)]
PG [1 Year 52 95 147 28 119 0 44 25 3 31 0 35
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 2867 4452 7319 1423 5883 13 1358 791 263 1582 64 240
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

Median salary of

graduating in

placed

placed graduates per
annum(Amount in

selected for Higher
Studies

Sixteen Thousand
Eight Hundred Only)

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time Rs.)
2018-19 4265 4213 2019-20 0 2020-21 3961 1352 407000( Four Lakh 2172
Seven Thousand
Rupees and Zero
Paisa Only)
2019-20 4587 4367 2020-21 0 2021-22 4033 1745 416800(Four Lakh 2240




2020-21

4915

4892

2021-22

2022-23

4789

2365

480000(Four Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

2278

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

750

596

2018-19

2020-21

535

299

427000( Four Lakh
Twenty Seven
Thousand Rupees and
Zero Paisa Only)

121

2018-19

905

535

2019-20

2021-22

499

341

446000(Four Lakh
Forty Six Thousand
Rupees and Zero
Paisa Only)

99

2019-20

891

450

2020-21

2022-23

438

348

516000(Five Lakh
Sixteen Thousand)

73

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

300

298

2017-18

2020-21

284

147

485000( Four Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand
Rupees and Zero
Paisa Only)

105

2017-18

340

303

2018-19

2021-22

281

171

491200( Four Lakh

Ninety One Thousand
Two Hundred Rupees
and Zero Paisa Only)

72

2018-19

340

284

2019-20

2022-23

252

207

600000(Six Lakhs
Only)

32

PG [1 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2020-21

80

96

2020-21

96

81

362000( Three Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand
Rupees and Zero
Paisa Only)

2021-22

180

211

2021-22

181

154

367800(Three Lakh
Sixty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred Rupees
and Zero Paisa Only)

2022-23

140

147

2022-23

137

120

370000(Three Lakhs
Seventy Thousand)

10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed graduates per selected for Higher
year the year annum(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2019-20 2900 2421 2020-21 2173 1527 582000( Five Lakh 183
Eighty Two Thousand
Rupees and Zero
Paisa Only)
2020-21 3326 2774 2021-22 2578 2394 603000( Six Lakh 92
Three Thousand
Rupees and Zero
Paisa Only)
2021-22 2960 3402 2022-23 3351 3121 614000(Six Lakhs 103
Fourteen Thousand)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23)
Total Students
Full Time 656
Part Time 610
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Full Time 39 33 42
Part Time 8 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

112145715 (Eleven Crore Twenty One Lakh Forty Five
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen )

93680705 (Nine Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven
Hundred Five Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

68080138 (Six Crore Eighty Lakh Eighty Thousand One
Hundred Thirty Eight Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

138737355 (Thirteen Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five )

69956912 (Six Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred Twelve Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

62219793 (Six Crore Twenty Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Ninety Three Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

Engineering Workshops 16284627 (One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Eighty Four Thousand 6320671 (Sixty Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Six Hundred 4765060 (Forty Seven Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Sixty Rupees
Six Hundred Twenty Seven ) Seventy One Rupees and Zero Paisa Only) and Zero Paisa Only)
Studios 73980032 (Seven crore thirty nine lakh eighty thousand thirty 4776017 (Forty Seven Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Seventeen | 342125 (Three Lakh Forty Two Thousand One Hundred

two)

Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

Twenty Five Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

367402108 (Thirty Six Crore Seventy Four Lakh Two
Thousand One Hundred and Eight )

274265970 (Twenty Seven Crore Forty Two Lakh Sixty Five
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Rupees and Zero Paisa
Only)

160372449 (Sixteen Crore Three Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
Four Hundred Forty Nine Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount




Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

2445917204 (Two hundred and forty four crores fifty nine lakhs
seventeen thousand two hundred four)

2031331759 (Two Hundred and Three Crore Thirteen Lakhs
Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Nine Only)

1419470180 (One Hundred and Forty One Crore Ninety Four
Lakhs Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

846822538 (Eighty Four Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight )

746335763 (Seventy Four Crore Sixty Three Lakh Thirty Five
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Three Rupees and Zero Paisa
Only)

105508683 (Ten Crore Fifty Five Lakh Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty Three Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

92148068 (Nine Crore Twenty One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand
Sixty Eight )

4938739 (Forty Nine Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Nine Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

3716787 (Thirty Seven Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighty Seven Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 47 29 22
Total no. of Funding Agencies 31 17 16
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 32186597 28164497 20072456

Amount Received in Words

Three Crore Twenty One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Seven

Two Crore Eighty One Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety Seven Only

Two Crore Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six
Rupees and Zero Paisa Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 103 85 64
Total no. of Client Organizations 82 76 48
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 32366340 31185422 20606551

Amount Received in Words

Three Crore Twenty Three Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Three
Hundred Forty

Three Crore Eleven Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred
and Twenty Two Only

Two Crore Six Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One
Rupees and Zero Paisa Only

Executive Development Program/Management Develo

pment Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 6 4 1
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 537 515 92
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 22660500 21295000 16786125

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Two Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Five Hundred
Only

Two Crore Twelve Lakh Ninety five Thousand

One Crore Sixty seven Lakh Eighty six Thousand One Hundred
and twenty five

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation




NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA

26-10-2022 25-10-2027 3.42
Sustainability Details

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

6.1. Has your institution taken initiative towards Clean Energy? YES

6.2. Has your institution taken initiative towards Waste Management? YES

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered 1651




